



ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD
CIN NO. : L27100MH1980PLC022118

Address: 1, Mahesh Villa
Worli, Mumbai – 400018
☎: 24938697/24935508
Fax: 00-91-22-24937758
Email: cs@abcgas.co.in
WWW : www.abcgas.co.in

28th October, 2023

To,
BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
Listing Department
P J Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 513119

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copy of Advertisements giving information of the Financial Results as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations.

The above mentioned advertisement is published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Mumbai Lakshadweep in (Marathi Newspaper) on 28th October, 2023

The same has also been uploaded on the Company's Website.

We request you to take the same on record.

For ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

ROHITH SATISH SHOREWALA
DIRECTOR
DIN: 01650221



WAAREE RENEWABLE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 CIN: L93000MH1999PLC120470
 Reg Office Address: 504, Western Edge - I, OFF Western Express Highway, Borivali(East), Mumbai - 400066
 Tele No. : 022 6644 4444, Email ID : info@waareertl.com, website : www.waareertl.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022		
1.	Total Income from Operations	14,949.69	12,879.80	11,929.43	27,829.49	21,289.98	34,691.61	15,093.92	12,968.27	12,099.01	28,062.19	21,661.47	35,248.49
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	2,528.30	1,595.56	1,129.21	4,123.86	2,296.44	7,980.95	2,512.25	1,518.89	1,119.04	4,031.14	2,304.75	7,701.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	2,528.30	1,595.56	1,129.21	4,123.86	2,296.44	7,980.95	2,512.25	1,518.89	1,119.04	4,031.14	2,304.75	7,701.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	1,857.95	1,195.81	843.45	3,053.76	1,716.18	5,940.66	1,829.08	1,110.75	815.88	2,939.83	1,808.21	5,533.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,855.35	1,176.92	842.51	3,032.27	1,717.75	5,942.40	1,826.48	1,091.86	814.94	2,918.34	1,809.78	5,535.01
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,082.51	2,081.48	2,081.48	2,082.51	2,081.48	2,081.48	2,082.51	2,081.48	2,082.51	2,081.48	2,081.48	2,081.48
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	9,061.74	-	-	-	-	-	-	6,432.56
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic (In INR)	8.92	5.74	4.05	14.66	8.24	28.54	8.80	5.34	3.89	14.14	8.68	26.63
	2. Diluted: (In INR)	8.89	5.72	4.04	14.61	8.22	28.44	8.77	5.32	3.87	14.09	8.65	26.53

Note:
 1) The above Financial Results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 26, 2023.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e www.bseindia.com and of the Company at www.waareertl.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Waaree Renewable Technologies Limited
 Sd/-
 Pujan Doshi
 Managing Director
 DIN: 07063863

Place : Mumbai
 Date : October 26, 2023

Uttar Gujarat Vij Company Limited
 CIN: U40102GJ2003SGC042906
 Regd. & Corporate Office, Visnagar Road, Mehsana - 384001
 Toll free No.19121 OR 1800233155335 www.ugvcl.com

TENDER NOTICE
 Tender Notice No.: 1. UGVCL/SP/III/CPP/24-25/1231/AAA Conductor and 2. UGVCL/SP/IV/CPP/24-25/1234/3.5C LT PVC Cable is put up for on line tendering on www.ugvcl.com and https://tender.nprocure.com Interested Vendors are requested to locate the same for above mentioned Web site.
 I/c Chief Engineer (P&P)

RELIANCE JIO INFOCOMM LIMITED
 Registered Office : Office - 101, Saffron, Nr. Centre Point, Panchwati 5 Rasta, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380006
 Gujarat, India. Phone : 079-35031200, Email : jio.investorrelations@ril.com
 Website : www.jio.com
 CIN : U72900GJ2007PLC1058669

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in crore, except per share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding quarter for the previous year ended 30.09.2022	Previous year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1a	Value of Services	29,122	26,519	1,06,838
1b	GST Recovered	(4,372)	(3,988)	(6,052)
1c	Revenue from Operations	24,750	22,521	90,786
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax and Exceptional Items)*	6,793	6,962	24,429
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional Items)*	6,793	6,962	24,429
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional Items)*	5,058	4,518	18,207
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,057	4,512	18,207
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	45,000	45,000	45,000
6a	Paid up Optionally Convertible Preference Share Capital (OCPS)	1,09,125	1,09,125	1,09,125
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	55,294	36,019	45,372
8	Securities Premium Account	16,000	16,000	16,000
9	Net worth	2,25,919	2,06,644	2,15,997
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	43,262	36,791	35,678
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.19	0.18	0.17
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Not annualised			
	1. Basic:	1.12	1.01	4.05
	2. Diluted:	0.29	0.27	1.07
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	500	500	500
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	5.41	5.39	2.27
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.74	6.97	7.02

* Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
 ^ Excluding Debenture Redemption Reserve

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly standalone financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.jio.com).
 2) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges (National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. and BSE Ltd.) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.jio.com).
 3) The Audit Committee has reviewed, and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 27th October 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

For Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited
 Sd/-
 Sanjay Mashruwala
 Managing Director

Date : 27th October 2023

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
 (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF KOLON GLOTECH INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of the Corporate Debtor	Kolon GloTech India Pvt Ltd
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	29/03/2017
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies-Chennai
4. Corporate Identity No./ Limited Liability Identification No. of the Corporate Debtor	U38999TN2017FTC115744
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	SF No 350/2A2, Hussain Nagar, Mappadu, Thiruvallur, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu, India - 631 002 & Building No. B-306, Unit-B, Indospace Industrial Park, 104, Polvakkan, Sriperumbattur Main Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu - 602 002
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	13.10.2023 (Order passed by NCLT Special Bench-II, Chennai on 13.10.2023 and accepted by our mail communication to OC on 26/10/2023)
7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	10/04/2024 (180 days from the insolvency commencement date)
8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	M MANOHAR Reg No - IB/PA/001/P-P-02402/2022-2023/14268
9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	E-mail: crip.kolonglochiindiaipvtltd@gmail.com
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address - C-2, Kalpakham Apartments, 7/3, Parthasarathy Puram, Thyagaraya Nagar, Chennai, Tamilnadu-600033 E-mail: crip.kolonglochiindiaipvtltd@gmail.com
11. Last date for submission of claims	16.11.2023 (14 days calculated from the date of advertisement published)
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (3A) of Section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable
13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as authorized representative of creditors in a class (These names for each use)	Not Applicable
14. a) Relevant Forms and b) Details of authorized representatives as available at:	a. Web link: http://www.ibt.gov.in/home/downloads b. Not applicable

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal Special Bench - II, Chennai has ordered the commencement of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process Kolon GloTech India Pvt Ltd on 13.10.2023. The creditors of Kolon GloTech India Pvt Ltd, are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims on or before 10.11.2023 to the interim resolution professional at the address as mentioned against entry no. 10.
 The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claim by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit their proof of claims in person, by post or by deed to the means.
 A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12 shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No. 13 to act as authorized representative of the class (specify class) in Form CAG-Not applicable. Submission of false or misleading proof of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: 28/10/2023
 Place: Chennai
 Sd/-
 M Manohar, Interim Resolution Professional
 Regd. No. IB/PA/001/P-P-02402/2022-2023/14268

ABC GAS (International) Limited
 CIN NO.L27100MH1980PLC022118
 Regd. Off.: 1, Mahesh Villa, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, Tel : 24938687/24935508
 Fax : 00-91-22-24937758 Email ID : cs@abgas.co.in Web : www.abgas.co.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹.in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2022
1	Total income from operations (Net)	-	-	3.65
2	Net profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(13.83)	(22.47)	285.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(13.83)	(22.47)	285.65
4	Equity Share Capital	198.00	198.00	198.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year	-	-	-
6	Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each, not annualised	(0.70)	(1.13)	14.44
	Basic:	(0.70)	(1.13)	14.44
7	Diluted per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each, not annualised	(0.70)	(1.13)	14.44
	Basic:	(0.70)	(1.13)	14.44
	Diluted:	(0.70)	(1.13)	14.44

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Yearly ended 30.09.2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites -www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.abgas.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 of ABC Gas (International) Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Rohith Satish Shorewala
 Whole Time Director (DIN-01650221)

PLACE : - MUMBAI
 DATE : - 27/10/2023

NOTICE

Shri Arunkumar Vishwanath Kedia, a member of Fairfield Co-operative Housing Society Limited, having address at Lodha Luxuria, Majiwada, Thane (West), Pin-400 601 and holding Flat No. A-903 in the building of the Society, died on 25th February, 2018.

The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society within a period of 7 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his / her/their claims/objectors for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims/objectors are received within the period prescribed above, the Society, shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society in such manner as is provided under the Bye-laws of the Society, and as provided by the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960. The claims/objectors, if any, received by the Society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the Bye-laws of the Society, and as provided by the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960. A copy of the registered Bye-laws of the Society and the Act is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, in the office of the Society, between 12 AM to 6 PM from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period. For and on behalf of Fairfield Co-op. Housing Society Limited.

Place: Thane
 (Surendra S. Thakur)
 Date: 28th Oct, 2023
 Secretary

SBI Life
 Apne liye. Apno ke liye.

SBI Life Insurance Company Limited
 CIN : L99999MH2000PLC129113
 Registered and Corporate Office: Natraj, M. V. Road & Western Express Highway Junction, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069
 (IRDAI Regd. No.: 111 dated 29th March, 2001)
 Tel.: +91 22 6191 0000, Fax: +91 22 6191 0338, E-mail- investorrelations@sblife.co.in, Website- www.sblife.co.in

MOONBURG POWER PRIVATE LIMITED
 CIN: U70200MH2022PTC384178
 Regd. Office: Ground Floor, Tower No. 2, Equinox Business Park, Kurli, Near L B S Marg, Mumbai 400070
 Phone: 022-69015454 - Email: cs.moonburg@theleela.com - Website: www.theleela.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	1.50	1.50	3.00	0.53	
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(1,306.46)	(499.47)	(1,805.93)	(2.99)	
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(1,306.46)	(499.47)	(1,805.93)	(2.99)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,306.46)	(499.47)	(1,805.93)	(2.99)	
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,808.92)	(502.46)	(1,808.92)	(2.99)	
7	Securities Premium Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8	Net worth	(1,807.92)	(501.46)	(1,807.92)	(1.99)	
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	47,285.32	47,181.25	47,285.32	0.00	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(26.15)	(94.09)	(26.15)	NA	
12	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	(13,064.68)	(4,994.66)	(18,059.34)	(29.89)	
	2. Diluted:	(13,064.68)	(4,994.66)	(18,059.34)	(29.89)	
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.08)	(0.05)	(0.07)	NA	
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.08)	(0.05)	(0.07)	NA	

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the audited financial results for the half year ended 30 September 2023 which have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th October, 2023, subjected to limited review by statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company (<https://www.theleela.com/investor-relations>) and Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) respectively.
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the www.bseindia.com
 c) There is Nil impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Moonburg Power Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Ravi Shankar
 Director
 DIN: 07967039

Date : 27 October 2023
 Place: Mumbai

FINANCIAL RESULTS (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended/ As at		Half year ended/ As at		Year ended/ As at
		September 30, 2023 (Audited)	September 30, 2022 (Audited)	September 30, 2023 (Audited)	September 30, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Premium Income (Gross) ¹	20,17,581	16,62,108	33,73,090	27,97,019	67,31,560
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38,698	38,664	77,672	65,405	1,75,844
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	38,698	38,664	77,672	65,405	1,75,844
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	38,019	37,674	76,123	63,958	1,72,057
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] ²	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid up)	1,00,109	1,00,071	1,00,109	1,00,071	1,00,089
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and fair value change account.)	12,69,903	11,08,007	12,69,903	11,08,007	11,92,366
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 10/- each)					
	1. Basic (not annualised for three/six months) (in ₹)	3.80	3.77	7.60	6.39	17.19
	2. Diluted (not annualised for three/six months) (in ₹)	3.79	3.76	7.60	6.39	17.18

Note:
 1) Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of Goods and Service Tax (GST).
 2) The Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance companies in India.
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.sblife.co.in).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Amit Jhingran
 Managing Director & CEO
 (DIN: 10255903)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: October 27, 2023

AFRS/ver1/10/23/ADVT/ENG